March 2022

CITY OF TORRINGTON
Meeting Schedule

Tuesday, March 1

Torrington Development Corporation

8:00 a.m., Auditorium

Wednesday, March 2

Parks and Recreation Commission

5:00 p.m., Armory

School Improvement & Community Relations
Committee — Board of Education

6:00 p.m., Migeon Ave

Board of Public Safety

6:30 p.m., Auditorium

Policy Committee — Board of Education

7:00 p.m., Migeon Ave

Thursday, March. 3

Cultural Affairs Committee

6:00 p.m., Auditorium

Monday, March 7

Torrington School Readiness Council

3:30 p.m., Zoom

Public Forum on 2022-2023 Budget - Board of
Education

6:00 p.m., Torrington High School

City Council & WPC Authority

6:30 p.m., Auditorium

Tuesday, March 8

Torrington Trails Network

6:00 p.m., Room 215, City Hall

Wednesday March 9

Tentative: Torrington Housing Authority

12:00 p.m., 110 Prospect St.

Facilities/Technology Committee — Board of
Education

5:00 p.m., Migeon Ave

Fire Service Coordination Committee

6:30 p.m., 111 Water St

Budget Committee — Board of Education

7:00 p.m., Migeon Ave

Torrington Housing Plan Steering Committee —
“Why Does Torrington Need a Housing Plan?”

7:00 p.m., ZOOM

Thursday March 10

Parking Ticket Appeals

9:30 a.m., Room 224, City Hall

NHCOG

10:00 a.m., Zoom or 42D North
Street, Goshen

Cable Television Advisory Council

6:30 p.m., Litchfield Fire House

Conservation Commission

6:30 p.m., Room 324, City Hall

Monday, March 14

Torrington School Readiness Council

3:30 p.m., Zoom

Public Forum on 2022-2023 Budget — Board of
Education

6:00 p.m., Torrington High School

Zoning Board of Appeals

7:00 p.m., Auditorium

Tuesday March 15

Board of Finance

5:00 p.m., Auditorium

Inland Wetlands Commission

7:00 p.m., Auditorium

Wednesday, March 16

Western CT Tourism District: Marketing
Committee

10:00 a.m., Zoom

Budget Special Meeting — Board of Education

5:00 p.m., Migeon Ave

Coe Memorial Park Committee

5:00 p.m., Coe Memorial Park
Civic Center

Monday, March 21

Services for the Elderly Commission

1:00 p.m., Sullivan Senior Center

City Council & WPC Authority

6:30 p.m., Auditorium

Wednesday March 23

Western CT Tourism District: Executive
Committee

10:00 a.m., Zoom

Tentative: Torrington Housing Authority

12:00 p.m., 110 Prospect St.

Regular Board of Education Meeting

6:00 p.m., Torrington High School

Planning and Zoning Commission

7:00 p.m., Auditorium

Thursday March 31

Litchfield County Dispatch

7:00 p.m., Torrington EOC, 111
Water St.




